
 

ST FRANCIS’ PRIMARY SCHOOL 

24 Donard View Road 

Loughbrickland 

Banbridge 

Co. Down 

BT32 3LN 

 

  028 4062 8044 

E.Mail: info@stfrancis.aghaderg.ni.sch.uk 

 

 

Dear Parents,                                                  9/1/23 

Please click on the links below to complete permission slips for your child to participate and send the 

indicated total in a labelled envelope to school as soon as possible.  

Pupils may wear their PE uniform on days when they are attending an athletic afterschool activity 

and ‘PE days’. Otherwise, formal uniform should be worn with black school shoes.  

Ukulele – led by Miss Ellen Murphy: pupils will learn the basics of playing ukulele and will try out a 

few songs. Please note, a £20 deposit secures use of a school Ukulele for the 5 weeks and will be 

refunded upon return of the instrument in good condition. Alternatively, pupils can source their own 

via Amazon (From £20 upwards) or Matchetts (from £40 upwards). N.B limited places available. 

Book Club – led by Mrs McKeown: pupils will read, talk about the language, the author and the 

characters, do a little bit of drawing and enjoy a brilliant new novel together. Requested donation 

will be used to purchase the book (and additional reading materials), so parents do not need to 

source the novel.  

Activity Classes Time
s  

Dates  (excl. Mid-
term) 

Permission link 

Hip hop 

and 

Street 

Dance 

Monday

s 

2 x 5 wk 
blocks  
£20 
each 

1/2/3 

4/5/6/7 

2 – 3 
3 - 4 

16/23/30 Jan 
6/20 Feb 
27 Feb 
6/13/20/27Marc
h 

 Paper copies being sent 
 
 

Gaelic- 
Wed 
5 wks 
£20 

P1/2/3 
P4/5/6/
7 

2-3 
3-4 

25 Jan 
1/8/22 Feb 
1st March 

https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1Y
V  

Book 
Club 

4/5/6/7 3 - 4 25 Jan 
1/8/22 Feb 

https://forms.office.com/e/mdkDpz8CT
b  

https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1YV
https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1YV
https://forms.office.com/e/mdkDpz8CTb
https://forms.office.com/e/mdkDpz8CTb


Wed – 
£15  

1st March 

Soccer - 
Tuesday
s 
6 wks 
£30 

P1/2/3 
P4/5/6/
7 

2-3 
3-4 

17/24/31 Jan 
7/21/28 Feb 

Paper copies being sent 

Ukulele  

Thurs 

P4/5/6/
7 

3-4 19/26 Jan 
2/9/23 Feb 

https://forms.office.com/e/TvJ5kmkM
A3  

Please ensure you are able to pick your children up promptly at the specified time, this is a 

safeguarding issue and pupil safety is of the utmost importance. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs  S. McKeown 

Principal 

https://forms.office.com/e/TvJ5kmkMA3
https://forms.office.com/e/TvJ5kmkMA3

