STFRANCIS' PRIMARY SCHOOL

24 Donard View Road Loughbrickland Banbridge Co. Down BT32 3LN



28 028 4062 8044

E.Mail: info@stfrancis.aghaderg.ni.sch.uk

Dear Parents, 9/1/23

Please click on the links below to complete permission slips for your child to participate and send the indicated total in a labelled envelope to school as soon as possible.

Pupils may wear their PE uniform on days when they are attending an athletic afterschool activity and 'PE days'. Otherwise, formal uniform should be worn with black school shoes.

Ukulele – led by Miss Ellen Murphy: pupils will learn the basics of playing ukulele and will try out a few songs. Please note, a £20 deposit secures use of a school Ukulele for the 5 weeks and will be refunded upon return of the instrument in good condition. Alternatively, pupils can source their own via Amazon (From £20 upwards) or Matchetts (from £40 upwards). **N.B limited places available.**

Book Club – led by Mrs McKeown: pupils will read, talk about the language, the author and the characters, do a little bit of drawing and enjoy a brilliant new novel together. Requested donation will be used to purchase the book (and additional reading materials), so parents do not need to source the novel.

Activity	Classes	Time	Dates (excl. Mid-	Permission link
		S	term)	
Hip hop	1/2/3	2-3	16/23/30 Jan	Paper copies being sent
and	4/5/6/7	3 - 4	6/20 Feb	
Street			27 Feb	
Dance			6/13/20/27Marc	
Monday			h	
S				
2 x 5 wk				
blocks				
£20				
each				
Gaelic-	P1/2/3	2-3	25 Jan	https://forms.office.com/r/HKPytAe1Y
Wed	P4/5/6/	3-4	1/8/22 Feb	<u>V</u>
5 wks	7		1 st March	
£20				
Book	4/5/6/7	3 - 4	25 Jan	https://forms.office.com/e/mdkDpz8CT
Club			1/8/22 Feb	<u>b</u>

Wed –			1 st March	
£15				
Soccer -	P1/2/3	2-3	17/24/31 Jan	Paper copies being sent
Tuesday	P4/5/6/	3-4	7/21/28 Feb	
S	7			
6 wks				
£30				
Ukulele	P4/5/6/	3-4	19/26 Jan	https://forms.office.com/e/TvJ5kmkM
Thurs	7		2/9/23 Feb	<u>A3</u>

Please ensure you are able to pick your children up promptly at the specified time, this is a safeguarding issue and pupil safety is of the utmost importance.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs S. McKeown

Principal